

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No.18510/2019

SAURABH SAHARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.93511/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93510/2019-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 08-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek R. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for grant of leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007, is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Admit.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR