

ITEM NO.17

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 25039/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2018
in OA No. 80/2013 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SAHARAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.126379/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.126377/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.126378/2020-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 28-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave to appeal is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No.1068 of 2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
COURT MASTER