

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1068/2019

SAURABH SAHARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Ritabh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, aor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 269575/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

1. For the reasons assigned, this application is allowed.
2. List the appeal in the month of December, 2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR