

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1068/2019

SAURABH SAHARAN (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[RETAIN ITS POSITION]

IA No. 25596/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 95995/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 2276/2021 (XVII)

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 126379/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 112270/2025

IA No. 126379/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 25-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. S S Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Ritabh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S S Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Ritabh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banarjee, A.S.G.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard in-part.
2. List tomorrow i.e. 26.02.2026.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)